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Arista 7050QX: Latency through QSFP
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Maximum Flexibility for Scale Out Network Designs
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Layer 2 7|5

¢802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree

¢802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol

eRapid Per VLAN Spanning Tree (RPVST+)

4096 VLANs

*Q-in-Q

*802.3ad Link Aggregation/LACP
¢32 ports/channel* (16 ports/channel)
32 groups per system

eMulti-Chassis Link Aggregation (MLAG)
¢32 ports per MLAG

eCustom LAG Hashing

eResilient LAG Hashing

¢802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol

¢802.3x Flow Control

eJumbo Frames (9216 Bytes)

¢IGMP v1/v2/v3 snooping

eStorm Control

ePrivate VLANs *

*RAIL

Layer 3 7|s
eRouting Protocols: OSPF, OSPFv3, BGP, MP-BGP, IS-
IS, and RIPv2
e64-way Equal Cost Multipath Routing (ECMP)
eResilient ECMP Routes
*VRF
*BFD
eRoute Maps
¢|GMP v2/v3
ePIM-SM / PIM-SSM
eAnycast RP (RFC 4610)
*VRRP
eVirtual ARP (VARP)
ePolicy Based Routing (DirectFlow)
eNetwork Address Translation *
eStatic NAT
eDynamic NAT
*URPF *

FEE 2LEHE & Z2H[NY

eZero Touch Provisioning (ZTP)

eLatency Analyzer and Microburst Detection (LANZ)
eConfigurable Congestion Notification (CLI,
Syslog)
eStreaming Events (GPB Encoded)
eCapture/Mirror of congested traffic

eAdvanced Monitoring and Aggregation
ePort Mirroring (4 active sessions)
eL2/3/4 Filtering on Mirror Sessions*
eMirror to EOS/SSD* SPAN/TAP Aggregation*
eIngress filtering on Tap Aggregation Ports*

eAdvanced Event Management suite (AEM)

oCLI Scheduler

eEvent Manager

eEvent Monitor

eLinux tools
eOptional SSD for logging and data capture
eIntegrated packet capture/analysis with TCPDump
*RFC 3176 sFlow *
eRestore & configure from USB
eBlue Beacon LED for system identification
eSoftware Defined Networking (SDN)

eOpenflow 1.0

eArista DirectFlow *

eeAPI
o|EEE 1588 PTP (Transparent Clock and Boundary
Clock) *

7tetst X[#
¢VXLAN Gateway (draft-mahalingam-dutt-dcops-
vxlan-01) *
VXLAN Tunnel Endpoint *
VM Tracer VMware Integration
eVMware vSphere support
VM Auto Discovery
VM Adaptive Segmentation
VM Host View

Hot7|s

e|Pv4 / IPv6 Ingress & Egress ACLs using L2, L3, L4
fields

eMAC ACLs

*ACL Drop Logging

¢ACL Counters

eControl Plane Protection (CPP)
¢DHCP Relay / Snooping

¢MAC Security

e TACACS+

«RADIUS

Quality of Service (QoS) 7Is

eUp to 8 queues per port

¢802.1p based classification

¢DSCP based classification and remarking *
eExplicit Congestion Notification (ECN)
¢QoS interface trust (COS / DSCP)

eStrict priority queueing

eWeighted Round Robin (WRR) Scheduling *
ePer-Priority Flow Control (PFC)

eData Center Bridging Extensions (DCBX)
¢802.1Qaz Enhanced Transmissions Selection (ETS)

e¢ACL based DSCP Marking *

*Policing/Shaping * Supported in a future software
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HES3 22|

eCloudVision Task-Oriented Multi-Device CLI
¢100/1000 Management Port
eRS-232 Serial Console Port
*USB Port

eSNMP v1, v2, v3
eManagement over IPv6
eTelnet and SSHv2

eSyslog

o AAA

elndustry Standard CLI

SEH
eLinux Tools
eBash shell access and scripting
*RPM support
eCustom kernel modules
eProgrammatic access to system state
ePython
oC++
eNative KVM/QEMU support

IIT< XA
00T T

¢802.1D Bridging and Spanning Tree

*802.1p QOS/COS

¢802.1Q VLAN Tagging

«802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree

¢802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol
¢802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol

¢802.3ad Link Aggregation with LACP

«802.3ab 1000BASE-T

¢802.3z Gigabit Ethernet

¢802.3ae 10 Gigabit Ethernet

*802.3ba 40 Gigabit Ethernet

eRFC 2460 Internet Protocol, Version 6 (IPv6)
Specification

*RFC 4861 Neighbor Discovery for IP Version 6
(IPv6)

*RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration
eRFC 4443 Internet Control Message Protocol
(ICMPv6) for the Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6)
Specification

SNMP MIBs

eRFC 3635 EtherLike-MIB

eRFC 3418 SNMPv2-MIB

eRFC 2863 IF-MIB

eRFC 2864 IF-INVERTED-STACK-MIB
eRFC 2096 IP-FORWARD-MIB

eRFC 4363 Q-BRIDGE-MIB

eRFC 4188 BRIDGE-MIB

eRFC 2013 UDP-MIB

eRFC 2012 TCP-MIB

eRFC 2011 IP-MIB

eRFC 2790 HOST-RESOURCES-MIB
*RFC 3636 MAU-MIB
¢«RMON-MIB

¢RMON2-MIB

¢HC-RMON-MIB

eLLDP-MIB
eLLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB
eLLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB
oENTITY-MIB
¢ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB
¢ENTITY-STATE-MIB

eUser configurable custom OIDs

Table Sizes

STP Instances 64 (MST)/510 (RPVST+)

IGMP Groups 288K, with 8K unique groups
ACLs 4K
Egress ACLs 1K
ECMP 64-way, 1K groups
Base Mode UFT Modes
MAC Addresses 32K 288K
IPv4 Hosts 32K 208K
IPv4 Routes - Unicast 16K 144K
IPv4 Routes - Multicast 16K 104K *
IPv6 Hosts 16K 104K
IPv6 Routes - Unicast 8K 77K *
IPv6 Routes - Multicast 4K No Change

b

o 22 &Y &Ml SFE 22200 wat FEHE 4 US|

* Supported in a future software
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24 EN
= 2 0 to 40C
Hit 2 -40C to 70C
o &= 5 to 95%
e N 0 to 10,000 ft
X XA
4T T
FCC Part 15 Class A
EMI ICES-003 Class A
VCCI Class A
IEC/UL/CSA/EN 60950
Safety CE, UL, TUV Mark
Other ROHS-6 Compliant

19| ME2t0| 77

HE 74

7050QX-32
Ports 32 x QSFP+
Max 40GbE Ports 32 x QSFP+
Max 10GbE Ports 96
Throughput 2.56 Thps
Packets/Second 1440 Mpps
Latency 550 ns
CPU Dual-Core x86
System Memory 4 Gigabytes
Flash Storage Memory 2 Gigabytes

Packet Buffer Memory

12MB (Dynamic
Buffer Allocation)

DS-460

AC DC

SSD Storage (optional)

100 Gigabytes

Input Voltage

100-240AC 40-72V DC

10/100/1000 Mgmt Ports

1

RS-232 Serial Ports

1 (RJ-45)

USB Ports

1

Hot-swap Power Supplies

2 (1+1 redundant)

12.8-7.1A
Input Current 2.2-5.3A 11.3A at
AON\/
Input Frequency 50/60Hz DC
Input Connector IEC 320- AWG
—122 H#16_19
Efficiency (Typical) 92% -

Hot-swappable Fans

4 (N+1 redundant)

Supported Optics and Cables

Interface Type

QSFP+ ports

Reversible Airflow Option Yes
Typical/Max Power Draw* 162 / 332W
19 x 1.75 x 16”

Size (WxHxD)

(44.5x 4.4x 40.64

10GBASE-CR

0.5m-5m QSFP+ to 4x SFP

Weight

20Ibs (9.1kg)

40GBASE-CR4

0.5m to 7m QSFP+ to QSFP

AOC-40G-Q-Q

3m to 30m

40GBASE-SR4

100m (OM3) /150m (OM4)

40GBASE-XSR4

300m (OM3) /450m (OM4)

40G-PLRL4

1km (1km 4x10G LR/LRL)

40GBASE-LR4

10km

* AH| M2 50%2E F2I2% 25 °CoM 5H
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Product Number Product Description

DCS-7050QX-32-F Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow and dual 460W AC power supplies

DCS-7050QX-32-R Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow and dual 460W AC power supplies

DCS-7050QX-32# Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)

DCS-7050QX-32-D# Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ switch, 100GB SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)

LIC-FIX-2-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Fixed switches, 40-128 port 10G (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)

LIC-FIX-2-V Virtualization license for Arista Fixed switches 40-128 port 10G (VM Tracer and VXLAN)

Monitoring & provisioning license for Arista Fixed switches 40-128 port 10G (ZTP, LANZ,
LIC-FIX-2-Z TapAgg, OpenFlow)

Spare Options

FAN-7000-F Spare fan module for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050 & 7048-A switches (front-to-rear airflow)

FAN-7000-R Spare fan module for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050 & 7048-A switches (rear-to-front airflow)

Spare 460 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050 & 7048-A Switches (front-
PWR-460AC-F to-rear airflow)

Spare 460 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050 & 7048-A Switches (rear-to-
PWR-460AC-R front airflow)

Spare 460 Watt DC power supply for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050 & 7048-A Switches (front-
PWR-460DC-F to-rear airflow)

Spare 460 Watt DC power supply for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050 & 7048-A Switches (rear-to-
PWR-460DC-R front airflow)

KIT-7000 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7150, 7048-A, 7050 & 7124SX(FX) 1RU switches
EZ
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Headquarters Support Sales

5470 Great America Parkway support@aristanetworks.com sales@aristanetworks.com
Santa Clara, California 95054 408-547-5502 408-547-5501
408-547-5500 866-476-0000 866-497-0000
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